Center School: North Montgomery High School

Date: 2-4-06

IHSAA OFFICIAL REGIONAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Individual Results

103 Ibs.

S e N e

First Name, Last Name

Tyler Mantel

Tye Bowman

Evan Hagen

Aaron Miller

Last Individual Defeated by Champion

Haleigh Moore

112 Ibs.

AR

First Name, Last Name

Steven Lange

Ryan Mullin

Dan Frascella

Billy Smith

Last Individual Defeated by Champion
Josh Rager

119 lbs.

ok wbdE

First Name, Last Name

Graham Youngs

Will Mascaro

Chris Vawter

Brad Farrell

Last Individual Defeated by Champion

Brandon Hoffman

125 Ibs.

ok wbdhE

First Name, Last Name

Thomas Pompei

Ryland Leavitt

Craig Smith

Alex Purcell

Last Individual Defeated by Champion

Lester Wright

Tournament Director:

Grade
10
10
11
10

Grade
11
10
10
10

Grade
11

12

11

Grade
12
10
11
11

12

Josh Thompson

W-L Rec.

36-2
31-2
29-7
22-8

7-13

W-L Rec.

41-4
18-4
28-16
23-16

13-16

W-L Rec.

37-3
28-13
30-4
19-16

21-15

W-L Rec.

31-4

19-13
32-16
29-14

13-17

School

Zionsville

Clinton Central
Hamilton Southeastern
North Montgomery

Southmont

School

Westfield

Clinton Central
Carmel

North Montgomery

Crawfordsville

School

Zionsville

Carmel

Clinton Central
Hamilton Southeastern

Crawfordsville

School

Hamilton Southeastern
Lebanon

Westfield

Carmel

Crawfordsville



130 Ibs.

o0k wbhE

First Name, Last Name

Johnny Rodriguez

Nick Chavez

Evan White

Jake Moore

Last Individual Defeated by Champion

Matt Gross

135 Ibs.

AR

First Name, Last Name

Tom Griffin

Dustin Melvin

Ben Myers

Jerrod Jeffries

Last Individual Defeated by Champion

Travis Drummond

140 lbs.

ok wbdE

First Name, Last Name

Jason Kelsey

Zach Meyer

Eli Smith

Nate Corey

Last Individual Defeated by Champion

Casey Kelly

145 Ibs.

ok wbhE

First Name, Last Name

Nate Cravens

Eric Henning

Scott Charleston

Evan Williams

Last Individual Defeated by Champion

Tony Manchester

152 Ibs.

o wbdE

First Name, Last Name
Daniel Cory

RV Peter

Brandon Meyer

Ryan Rippy
Last Individual Defeated by Champion

Grade
12
12
12
10

12

Grade
12
12
12
12

10

Grade
12
12
11
11

11

Grade
12
11
12
11

Grade
12

12
12

W-L Rec.

28-5
19-7
42-3
23-10

28-8

W-L Rec.

30-2
26-8
27-12
21-14

15-14

W-L Rec.

31-1
41-4
22-6
20-17

20-11

W-L Rec.

30-3
34-6
26-7
24-14

15-12

W-L Rec.

27-1
28-15
31-10
28-6

School

Frankfort

Hamilton Southeastern
Westfield

Southmont

South Vermillion

School

Carmel

Lebanon

North Montgomery
Southmont

Covington

School

Southmont

Westfield

Lebanon

Hamilton Southeastern

Carmel

School

Southmont

Carmel

Hamilton Southeastern
North Montgomery

Clinton Central

School
Turkey Run
Westfield
Zionsville
Southmont



6.

Jeremy Langkop

160 Ibs.

AR

1

711

AR

First Name, Last Name

Nate Hodges

Mike Klemen

Richey Overfield

Drew Eggleton

Last Individual Defeated by Champion

Philip Smith

bs.

First Name, Last Name

Jim Pease

Alex Lough

Joel Rexroth

Luke Carnes

Last Individual Defeated by Champion

Dustin Leonard

189 Ibs.

ok wbdE

First Name, Last Name

Kenny Jordan

Nick Hodges

Josh Bankert

Erin Smith

Last Individual Defeated by Champion

Sam Myers

215 Ibs.

ok wbhE

First Name, Last Name

Paul Stackhouse

Sam Kinley

Justin Vandivier

Josh Sturek

Last Individual Defeated by Champion

Brandon Van Laere

275 Ibs.

o wbdE

First Name, Last Name
Michael Drollinger
Corey Cronk

Frankie Crew

Aaron Hutchens
Last Individual Defeated by Champion

Grade
12
12
12
12

12

Grade
12
12
12
12

12

Grade
12

12
11

10

Grade
12
12
12
11

12

Grade
12
11
12
12

20-17

W-L Rec.

33-0
37-5
27-8
15-5

34-11

W-L Rec.

26-6
30-4
34-6
35-12

20-20

W-L Rec.

30-0
28-5
32-17
29-12

19-16

W-L Rec.

39-2
24-7
28-5
22-14

13-18

W-L Rec.

33-4
25-4
32-1
17-19

Frankfort

School

Southmont

Carmel

Western Boone
Hamilton Southeastern

WEstfield

School

Lebanon

North Montgomery
Carmel

Westfield

South Vermillion

School
Lebanon
Southmont
Westfield
Carmel

North Montgomery

School

Westfield

Hamilton Southeastern
South Vermillion
Carmel

North Montgomery

School

Fountain Central
Hamilton Southeastern
Clinton Central

North Montgomery



6. Josh Hale 10
Officials

1. Rey Orosco

2. Josh Medvescek

3. William Burgess

4 Donald Weaver
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28-18

Westfield



