

IHSAA OFFICIAL REGIONAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Center School: North Montgomery High School

Date: 2-4-06 Tournament Director: Josh Thompson

Individual Results

4	ივ	lhs
	114	ınc

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Tyler Mantel	10	36-2	Zionsville
2.	Tye Bowman	10	31-2	Clinton Central
3.	Evan Hagen	11	29-7	Hamilton Southeastern
4.	Aaron Miller	10	22-8	North Montgomery
5.	Last Individual Defeated by Champion			
6.	Haleigh Moore	9	7-13	Southmont

112 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Steven Lange	11	41-4	Westfield
2.	Ryan Mullin	10	18-4	Clinton Central
3.	Dan Frascella	10	28-16	Carmel
4.	Billy Smith	10	23-16	North Montgomery
5.	Last Individual Defeated by Champion			
6.	Josh Rager	9	13-16	Crawfordsville

119 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Graham Youngs	11	37-3	Zionsville
2.	Will Mascaro	9	28-13	Carmel
3.	Chris Vawter	12	30-4	Clinton Central
4.	Brad Farrell	9	19-16	Hamilton Southeastern
5.	Last Individual Defeated by Champion			
6.	Brandon Hoffman	11	21-15	Crawfordsville

125 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Thomas Pompei	12	31-4	Hamilton Southeastern
2.	Ryland Leavitt	10	19-13	Lebanon
3.	Craig Smith	11	32-16	Westfield
4.	Alex Purcell	11	29-14	Carmel
5.	Last Individual Defeated by Champion			
6.	Lester Wright	12	13-17	Crawfordsville

130 lbs.				
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Johnny Rodriguez	12	28-5	Frankfort
2.	Nick Chavez	12	19-7	Hamilton Southeastern
3.	Evan White	12	42-3	Westfield
4.	Jake Moore	10	23-10	Southmont
5.	Last Individual Defeated by Champion			
6.	Matt Gross	12	28-8	South Vermillion
135	lbs.			
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Tom Griffin	12	30-2	Carmel
2.	Dustin Melvin	12	26-8	Lebanon
3.	Ben Myers	12	27-12	North Montgomery
4.	Jerrod Jeffries	12	21-14	Southmont
5.	Last Individual Defeated by Champion			
6.	Travis Drummond	10	15-14	Covington
140	lbs.			
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Jason Kelsey	12	31-1	Southmont
2.	Zach Meyer	12	41-4	Westfield
3.	Eli Smith	11	22-6	Lebanon
4.	Nate Corey	11	20-17	Hamilton Southeastern
5.	Last Individual Defeated by Champion			
6.	Casey Kelly	11	20-11	Carmel
145	lbs.			
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Nate Cravens	12	30-3	Southmont
2.	Eric Henning	11	34-6	Carmel
3.	Scott Charleston	12	26-7	Hamilton Southeastern
4.	Evan Williams	11	24-14	North Montgomery
5.	Last Individual Defeated by Champion			
6.	Tony Manchester	9	15-12	Clinton Central
152 lbs.				
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Daniel Cory	12	27-1	Turkey Run
2.	RV Peter	9	28-15	Westfield
3.	Brandon Meyer	12	31-10	Zionsville
4.	Ryan Rippy	12	28-6	Southmont
5.	Last Individual Defeated by Champion			

6.	Jeremy Langkop	9	20-17	Frankfort
160 lbs.				
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Nate Hodges	12	33-0	Southmont
2.	Mike Klemen	12	37-5	Carmel
3.	Richey Overfield	12	27-8	Western Boone
4.	Drew Eggleton	12	15-5	Hamilton Southeastern
5.	Last Individual Defeated by Champion			
6.	Philip Smith	12	34-11	WEstfield
171	lbs.			
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Jim Pease	12	26-6	Lebanon
2.	Alex Lough	12	30-4	North Montgomery
3.	Joel Rexroth	12	34-6	Carmel
4.	Luke Carnes	12	35-12	Westfield
5.	Last Individual Defeated by Champion			
6.	Dustin Leonard	12	20-20	South Vermillion
189	lhe			
107	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Kenny Jordan	12	30-0	Lebanon
2.	Nick Hodges	9	28-5	Southmont
3.	Josh Bankert	12	32-17	Westfield
3. 4.	Erin Smith	11	29-12	Carmel
4. 5.	Last Individual Defeated by Champion	11	27-12	Carrier
6.	Sam Myers	10	19-16	North Montgomery
0.	oann myoro		17.10	north montgemery
215	lbs.			
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Paul Stackhouse	12	39-2	Westfield
2.	Sam Kinley	12	24-7	Hamilton Southeastern
3.	Justin Vandivier	12	28-5	South Vermillion
4.	Josh Sturek	11	22-14	Carmel
5.	Last Individual Defeated by Champion			
6.	Brandon Van Laere	12	13-18	North Montgomery
275 lbs.				
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Michael Drollinger	12	33-4	Fountain Central
2.	Corey Cronk	11	25-4	Hamilton Southeastern
3.	Frankie Crew	12	32-1	Clinton Central
3. 4.	Aaron Hutchens	12	17-19	North Montgomery
5.	Last Individual Defeated by Champion	14	17-17	rior til morttgorner y
J.	20.00.00 by onampion			

6. Josh Hale 10 28-18 Westfield

Officials

- 1. Rey Orosco
- 2. Josh Medvescek
- 3. William Burgess
- 4. Donald Weaver

 $\hbox{G: Word/wrestling/schools/resultsheet regional electronic.} doc$